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To,

The Chairman,

Fees Regulating Authority,

305, 3™ floor Govt. Polytechnic Buiding,
49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E),

Mumbai. 400051(M.S)

Subject:- Proposal for Fixation (Volume-Part A) of fee Structure for
Academic year 2022-23,
Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to above cited subject we are submitting the proposal
for fixation, of fee Structure for Academic year 2022-23, for SDMVM'’s
Sau.Shantadevi Vedprakash Patil Ayurved College & R.I., Hatta
Tq.Basmat Dist.Hingoli (BAMS0044) along with Original/True one hard copy.

Kindly accept & acknowledge the same.

Thanking You, N

P " Yours Faithfully
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{dress : Dr. Vedprakash Patil Educational Campus At. Hatta Tq. Basmat Dist. Hingoli - 431705 Contact : Ph.02454-244257
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2022-23, Mumbai

305, Govt. Polytechnic Building, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 (M.S.), INDIA

APPROVED FORMAT FOR COMPUTATION OF FEES FOR YEAR 2022-23 AND STREAM

BAMS
Name of the College/Institute: SAU. SHANTADEVI VEDPRAKASHA PATIL AYURVED COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
HATTA, DIST. HINGOLI
) Cade: BAMS0044
Stream: BAMS
Year: 2022-23
Location: SAU. SHANTADEVI VEDPRAKASHA PATIL AYURVED COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, HATTA, DIST. HINGOLI
No
Information related to Fee For AY 2021-22 Upward (172000
Information related to Fee For AY 2020-21 Revision (172000
Information related to Fee For AY 2019-20 Approved 155000
Information related to Fee For AY 2018-19 Approved | 110000
Approved
Proposal Status Y
2 Fee Proposed by College for AY 2022-23 Proposed fee for
2022-23 229145 Rs.
C) Hospital Status: Own
D) If owned, date of Hospital Establishment 29/03/2009
Streams
2.1 combined |No
Yes / No
211 Streams combmed
3. Whether undertaking on stamp paper submitted reg. refund? N
Expenditure incwrred
(inRs)
4 Computation of final tuition fee and development fee: Per
Total Student
o (divided
by 4.8)
Salary expenditure for 2020-21 to approved teaching /non teaching staff. as per as per
411 MCYDCUMUHS/Ayurved/Homeopathic/Nursing Council/ all other recognized council/ No. of Professors/Associates 26341000 {117071
Professors/Assistant Professors as per the norms required and actual No/ GOVERNMENT norms.
412 Salzry/Honorarium paid to visiting Faculties and their numbers 0
4.1.5 Stipend paid {o the students (11 0
4.1.4 Total Salary Expenditare ( 4.1.1+4.1.2+4.1.3) 26341000 |117071
Non salary revenue expenditure (Rent, Interest on loan, Penaltics if any legal charges and unrelated expenditure to be
32 |excluded) for 202021 7888120 35058
— a) Less income 0
b) Hostel expenses, ~ Q
422 Total (£.1.4+42)-(4.2.1) 342291290 [152129
§25 Actual Bank Interest Amount Claimed (41438) or Total interest allowable limited to 2% of 4.2.2 (684582) whichever is 41438 184
’ lower
4222 [Total4.22+4.2.2.1 34270558 [152314
423 10% of 4.2.2.2 for increase 1;u cost nglOlO-Zl 3427056 [15231
424 Hospital deficit 6705606 |29803
Usaze cherge for building
43 |Rs. 6000 per student for total sanctioned intake 1350000 {6000
4.4 Depreciation on other assets at approved rates ) 280371 {1246
4.5 Total of (4.2.2.2 to 4.4) 46033591 |204594
Sanctioned strength ia the course run in Academic Year 2020-21 (No.) -
45 | This is to exclude the Tuition Waiver Scheme (TWS) students) 2
4.7 Actnal strength in the course run in Academic Year 2020-21 (No,) 220
43  |Controlling strength (No.)(Higher of 4.6 & 4.7) 228
4.9 Per Student Fee (4.5/4.8) 204594
4.9.1  |Tuition Fee (4.9 +0 Vacancy Allowance) (0% increase due to less admissions if any) 204594
14.10 Development fee (10% of 4.9.1) 20459
4.10.1  [Total fee (4.9.1 + 4.10) /" |225053
Credit for accreditation/quality improvement ete .
INAAC Grade - N(0) /NBA Courses - 0(0%)/ NIRF within top 500 - N(0) - Add=0
4.10.2 |Ph.D Holder - 100% - Add = 2046 4092
Research Publications in international journals & Patents - 1.88 per faculty per year - Add = 102
Placement of students - 100% - Add = 1023
4.103 |Total Development Fee (4.10 + 4.10.2(24551)) or Limited 15% of Tuition Fee(4.9.1- (30689)) whichbv@r s less, 24551
4104 |Total Fee (4.9.1+4.10.3) PRINCTPAL 229145

S.S.V.P. Ayurved Colleye & R.I.
Hatta.Tq.Basmath Dist.Hingoli
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Expense Disallowances

Sr. No, Type

Amaunt

Hemarks

Stipend / To Interna / Students-Other allowances/ Henmneration o internalStudenta

U} Fsv Ftules Ihsallowed

Date

Place

Signature and Seal of person authaerised in terms of section 2 (1) of the Act with Code No.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date

Disallowance -
b
2y
3)
4)

Prepared by:

T vt ")‘J

Checked by (Chartered Accountant)

5.6 V.P. Ayurve
Hatta.Tq.Basm
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